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National Marine Fisheries Service

Alaska Regional Office

Community Development Quota ProgramDevelopment Plans (CDPs) as of 10/05/08
(by Group) Approved in Community

Note:
 
 1. Vessels listed have been approved in the CDPs but may not yet have had their scales or 
    observer sampling stations inspected and approved by NMFS.
 2. Gear types are those specified in the CDPs for groundfish CDQ fishing.

5

Aleutian Pribilof Island Community Development AssociationCDQ Group:

ALEUTIAN SPRAY

BARBARA J

BERING PROWLER

ISLAND ENTERPRISE

KODIAK ENTERPRISE

KONRAD I

OCEAN PROWLER

PROWLER

SEAFISHER

SEATTLE ENTERPRISE

STARBOUND

TATY Z

Vessel Name

427

4979

4540

3870

3671

6134

3336

1622

3835

3245

3414

155

Permit#

00991

44971

63333

59503

59170

69625

43570

40920

56964

56789

57621

25505

ADFG#

X

X

X

X

X

X

Trawl

X

X

X

X

HAL

X

X

X

X

Pot Jig Other

98

110

124

304

275

58

155

115

230

270

240

55

Length

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

02/20/07

02/20/07

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

  Date
ApprovedType

C/V

C/V

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/V

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/V
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5

Bristol Bay Economic Development CorporationCDQ Group:

ALASKAN LEADER

BERING LEADER

BRISTOL LEADER

CASCADE MARINER

CASCADE MARINER

JUDI B

Vessel Name

4598

29997

6323

3699

3699

1695

Permit#

62437

74669

70435

00064

00064

00014

ADFG# Trawl

X

X

X

X

HAL

X

X

Pot Jig Other

150

124

167

101

101

82

Length

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

  Date
ApprovedType

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/V

LL1

C/P
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5

Coastal Villages Region FundCDQ Group:

ALASKA BEAUTY

ALASKA KNIGHT

ALEUTIAN BEAUTY

ALLIANCE

ALLIANCE

AMERICAN DYNASTY

AMERICAN TRIUMPH

DEEP PACIFIC

KATIE ANN

LEGACY

LILLI ANN

NORTH CAPE

NORTHERN EAGLE

NORTHERN HAWK

NORTHERN JAEGER

OCEAN ALASKA

OCEAN ROVER

SEA VENTURE

SEAFREEZE ALASKA

Vessel Name

2046

11770

4638

2924

2924

3681

4055

2872

1996

3367

4569

3692

3261

4063

3896

528

3442

2122

2733

Permit#

22011

68870

32282

55045

55045

59378

60660

56016

55301

48183

63484

59376

56618

60795

60202

41219

56987

08225

39798

ADFG#

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Trawl

X

X

X

HAL

X

X

Pot Jig Other

98

144

98

107

107

272

285

124

296

132

141

123

341

341

336

107

256

104

295

Length

01/18/08

01/18/08

03/26/08

05/16/08

05/16/08

01/18/08

01/18/08

01/30/08

01/18/08

01/18/08

01/30/08

01/30/08

01/18/08

01/18/08

01/18/08

01/18/08

01/18/08

03/26/08

01/18/08

  Date
ApprovedType

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/P

M

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P
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5

Norton Sound Economic Development CorporationCDQ Group:

ALASKA BEAUTY

ALASKA KNIGHT

ALASKA OCEAN

GLACIER BAY

LEGACY

NORTHERN GLACIER

NORTON SOUND

OCEAN ALASKA

PACIFIC GLACIER

SEAFREEZE ALASKA

Vessel Name

2046

11770

3794

5325

3367

661

5294

528

3357

2733

Permit#

22011

68870

60407

34905

48183

48075

59154

41219

56991

39798

ADFG#

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Trawl

X

X

HAL Pot Jig Other

98

144

376

154

132

201

136

107

276

295

Length

01/15/08

01/15/08

07/03/08

01/15/08

01/15/08

01/15/08

01/15/08

01/15/08

01/15/08

01/15/08

  Date
ApprovedType

C/V

C/V

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/V

C/P

C/P
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5

Yukon Delta Fisheries Development AssociationCDQ Group:

ALEUTIAN CHALLENGER

ALYESKA

AMERICAN BEAUTY

BARANOF

COURAGEOUS

GOLDEN ALASKA

LISA MARIE

OCEAN LEADER

PACIFIC CHALLENGER

PATHFINDER

SIBERIAN SEA

STARBOUND

U.S. LIBERATOR

VANGUARD

Vessel Name

1687

395

1688

1248

1276

1607

6172

1229

657

4306

4578

3414

372

519

Permit#

50570

00045

24255

34855

35833

52929

70221

00032

06931

61538

62424

57621

08522

39946

ADFG#

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Trawl

X

X

X

X

X

X

HAL

X

Pot Jig Other

98

122

123

180

180

305

78

120

104

180

137

240

162

94

Length

01/17/08

01/17/08

01/17/08

08/13/08

02/12/08

01/17/08

09/12/08

01/17/08

01/17/08

02/12/08

02/12/08

08/19/08

07/10/08

01/17/08

  Date
ApprovedType

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/P

C/P

M

LL1

C/V

C/V

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/P

C/V


