(by Group) Approved in Community
Development Plans (CDPs) as o: 10/05/08

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Regional Office Community Development Quota Program



CDQ Group: Aleutian Pribilof Island Community Development Association

										Date
Vessel Name	Permit#	ADFG#	Type	Trawl	HAL	Pot	Jig	Other	Length	Approved
ALEUTIAN SPRAY	427	00991	C/V			Х			98	01/30/08
BARBARA J	4979	44971	C/V			X			110	01/30/08
BERING PROWLER	4540	63333	C/P		Х				124	01/30/08
ISLAND ENTERPRISE	3870	59503	C/P	Х					304	01/30/08
KODIAK ENTERPRISE	3671	59170	C/P	Х					275	01/30/08
KONRAD I	6134	69625	C/V	Х		Х			58	01/30/08
OCEAN PROWLER	3336	43570	C/P		X				155	02/20/07
PROWLER	1622	40920	C/P		X				115	02/20/07
SEAFISHER	3835	56964	C/P	Х					230	01/30/08
SEATTLE ENTERPRISE	3245	56789	C/P	Х					270	01/30/08
STARBOUND	3414	57621	C/P	Х					240	01/30/08
TATY Z	155	25505	C/V		Х	X			55	01/30/08

### Note:

- 1. Vessels listed have been approved in the CDPs but may not yet have had their scales or observer sampling stations inspected and approved by NMFS.
- 2. Gear types are those specified in the CDPs for groundfish CDQ fishing.

For additional information on this report, contact:

Inseason Staff, Sustainable Fisheries Division

Phone (907)586-7228

Fax (907)586-7465

Page 1 of 5

(by Group) Approved in Community
Development Plans (CDPs) as o: 10/05/08

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Regional Office Community Development Quota Program



CDQ Group: Bristol Bay Economic Development Corporation

Vessel Name	Permit#	ADFG#	Type	Trawl HAL	Pot Jig	Other	Length	Date Approved	
ALASKAN LEADER	4598	62437	C/P	Х			150	01/23/08	
BERING LEADER	29997	74669	C/P	X			124	01/23/08	
BRISTOL LEADER	6323	70435	C/P	X			167	01/23/08	
CASCADE MARINER	3699	00064	C/V		Х		101	01/23/08	
CASCADE MARINER	3699	00064	LL1		Х		101	01/23/08	
JUDI B	1695	00014	C/P	X			82	01/23/08	

## Note:

- 1. Vessels listed have been approved in the CDPs but may not yet have had their scales or observer sampling stations inspected and approved by NMFS.
- 2. Gear types are those specified in the CDPs for groundfish CDQ fishing.

For additional information on this report, contact:

Inseason Staff, Sustainable Fisheries Division

Phone (907)586-7228

Fax (907)586-7465

Page 2 of 5

(by Group) Approved in Community
Development Plans (CDPs) as o: 10/05/08

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Regional Office Community Development Quota Program



CDQ Group: Coastal Villages Region Fund

Vessel Name	Permit#	ADFG#	Type	Trawl	HAL	Pot	Jig	Other	Length	Date Approved
	<del></del>									
ALASKA BEAUTY	2046	22011	C/V	Х					98	01/18/08
ALASKA KNIGHT	11770	68870	C/V	Х					144	01/18/08
ALEUTIAN BEAUTY	4638	32282	C/V			Х			98	03/26/08
ALLIANCE	2924	55045	C/P	Х					107	05/16/08
ALLIANCE	2924	55045	M	Х					107	05/16/08
AMERICAN DYNASTY	3681	59378	C/P	Х					272	01/18/08
AMERICAN TRIUMPH	4055	60660	C/P	Х					285	01/18/08
DEEP PACIFIC	2872	56016	C/P		Х				124	01/30/08
KATIE ANN	1996	55301	C/P	Х					296	01/18/08
LEGACY	3367	48183	C/P	Х					132	01/18/08
LILLI ANN	4569	63484	C/P		Х				141	01/30/08
NORTH CAPE	3692	59376	C/P		Х				123	01/30/08
NORTHERN EAGLE	3261	56618	C/P	Х					341	01/18/08
NORTHERN HAWK	4063	60795	C/P	Х					341	01/18/08
NORTHERN JAEGER	3896	60202	C/P	Х					336	01/18/08
OCEAN ALASKA	528	41219	C/P	Х					107	01/18/08
OCEAN ROVER	3442	56987	C/P	Х					256	01/18/08
SEA VENTURE	2122	08225	C/P			Х			104	03/26/08
SEAFREEZE ALASKA	2733	39798	C/P	Х					295	01/18/08

### Note:

- 1. Vessels listed have been approved in the CDPs but may not yet have had their scales or observer sampling stations inspected and approved by NMFS.
- 2. Gear types are those specified in the CDPs for groundfish CDQ fishing.

For additional information on this report, contact: Inseason Staff, Sustainable Fisheries Division

Phone (907)586-7228 Fax (907)586-7465

Prepared on 10/05/08 05:42 AM

Page 3 of 5

(by Group) Approved in Community
Development Plans (CDPs) as o: 10/05/08

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Regional Office Community Development Quota Program



CDQ Group: Norton Sound Economic Development Corporation

										Date	
Vessel Name	Permit#	ADFG#	Type	Trawl	HAL	Pot	Jig	Other	Length	Approved	_
ALASKA BEAUTY	2046	22011	C/V	X					98	01/15/08	
ALASKA KNIGHT	11770	68870	C/V	Х					144	01/15/08	
ALASKA OCEAN	3794	60407	C/P	X					376	07/03/08	
GLACIER BAY	5325	34905	C/P		X				154	01/15/08	
LEGACY	3367	48183	C/P	X					132	01/15/08	
NORTHERN GLACIER	661	48075	C/P	X					201	01/15/08	
NORTON SOUND	5294	59154	C/P		X				136	01/15/08	
OCEAN ALASKA	528	41219	C/V	X					107	01/15/08	
PACIFIC GLACIER	3357	56991	C/P	X					276	01/15/08	
SEAFREEZE ALASKA	2733	39798	C/P	X					295	01/15/08	

### Note:

- 1. Vessels listed have been approved in the CDPs but may not yet have had their scales or observer sampling stations inspected and approved by NMFS.
- 2. Gear types are those specified in the CDPs for groundfish CDQ fishing.

For additional information on this report, contact: Inseason Staff, Sustainable Fisheries Division

Phone (907)586-7228 Fax (907)586-7465

Prepared on 10/05/08 05:42 AM

Page 4 of 5

(by Group) Approved in Community
Development Plans (CDPs) as o: 10/05/08

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Regional Office Community Development Quota Program



CDQ Group: Yukon Delta Fisheries Development Association

										Date		
Vessel Name	Permit#	ADFG#	Type	Trawl	HAL	Pot	Jig	Other	Length	Approved		
ALEUTIAN CHALLENGER	1687	50570	C/V	Х					98	01/17/08		
ALYESKA	395	00045	C/V	X					122	01/17/08		
AMERICAN BEAUTY	1688	24255	C/V	Х					123	01/17/08		
BARANOF	1248	34855	C/P		Х				180	08/13/08		
COURAGEOUS	1276	35833	C/P		Х				180	02/12/08		
GOLDEN ALASKA	1607	52929	M	Х					305	01/17/08		
LISA MARIE	6172	70221	LL1		Х	Х			78	09/12/08		
OCEAN LEADER	1229	00032	C/V	Х					120	01/17/08		
PACIFIC CHALLENGER	657	06931	C/V	Х					104	01/17/08		
PATHFINDER	4306	61538	C/P		Х				180	02/12/08		
SIBERIAN SEA	4578	62424	C/P		Х				137	02/12/08		
STARBOUND	3414	57621	C/P	Х					240	08/19/08		
U.S. LIBERATOR	372	08522	C/P		Х				162	07/10/08		
VANGUARD	519	39946	C/V	Х					94	01/17/08		

## Note:

- 1. Vessels listed have been approved in the CDPs but may not yet have had their scales or observer sampling stations inspected and approved by NMFS.
- 2. Gear types are those specified in the CDPs for groundfish CDQ fishing.

For additional information on this report, contact: Inseason Staff, Sustainable Fisheries Division

Phone (907)586-7228 Fax (907)586-7465

Prepared on 10/05/08 05:42 AM

Page 5 of 5